Set out below are the pro forma income statement, statements of comprehensive income, financial position and changes in equity, for the six
month period ended 31 December 2007, showing the effects of the Transaction.

The pro forma income statement, statements of comprehensive income, financial position and changes in equity are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and due to their pro forma nature, may not fairly present the results, financial position and changes in equity of Sasol.

The Directors of Sasol are responsible for the preparation of the pro forma income statement, statements of comprehensive income, financial
position and changes in equity. The Reporting Accountant’s Report on the pro forma income statement, statements of comprehensive income,
financial position and changes in equity is attached as Annexure 2 to this Circular.

SASOL LIMITED

Income statement

31 Dec 07 31 Dec 07
for the period ended Reviewed1 Adjustments2 Pro forma

(R million) (R million) (R million)

Turnover 55 517 55 517
Cost of sales and services rendered (32 548) (32 548)

Gross profit 22 969 22 969

Non-trading income 215 215
Marketing and distribution expenditure (3 226) (3 226)
Administrative expenditure (2 480) (2 480)
Other operating expenditure (3 468) (4 014) (7 482)

Other expenditure (3 439) (4 014)3a (7 453)
Translation losses (29) (29)

Operating profit 14  010 (4 014) 9 996

Finance income 273 4443b 717
Finance expenses (444) (379)3b (823)
Share of profits of associates (net of tax) 121 121

Profit before tax 13 960 (3 949) 10 011

Taxation (4 393) (156)3c (4 549)

Profit for the period 9 567 (4 105) 5 462

Attributable to

Owners of Sasol Limited 9 148 (4 105) 5 043
Minority interests in subsidiaries 419 419

9 567 (4 105) 5 462

Weighted average number of shares (million) 607,7 3,0 610,7

Weighted average number of diluted shares (million) 616,0 3,0 619,0

Earnings per share (cents) 1 505 (679) 826

Headline earnings per share (cents) 1 456 (679) 777

Diluted earnings per share (cents) 1 485 (670) 815

44

SASOL LIMITED

Statement of comprehensive income

31 Dec 07 31 Dec 07
for the period ended Reviewed1 Adjustments2 Pro forma

(R million) (R million) (R million)

Profit for the period 9 567 (4 105) 5 462

Other comprehensive income

Effects of translation of foreign operations 53 53
Effects of cash flow hedge (30) (30)
Available-for-sale financial assets 1 1
Tax on other comprehensive income (4) (4)

Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax 20 20

Total comprehensive income for the period 9 587 (4 105) 5 482

Attributable to

Owners of Sasol Limited 9 169 (4 105) 5 064
Minority interests in subsidiaries 418 418

9 587 (4 105) 5 482

Notes:

1. Financial information extracted from the reviewed condensed consolidated income statement of Sasol for the six months ended 31 December 2007.

2. The Transaction was implemented with effect from 1 July 2007 for the calculation of the income statement adjustments.

3. The adjustments for the income statement are as follows:

(a) This adjustment represents the share-based payment charge calculated in accordance with IFRS 2.

The share-based payment charge associated with the Employee Trusts amounts to R497 million and R3 517 million attributable to the participation of the
other elements of the Sasol Inzalo BEE Transaction.

(b) Net financing income is calculated as follows:

• the impact of all movements in cash, resulting from proceeds received on the issue of the Sasol Ordinary Shares, the Sasol Preferred Ordinary Shares and
the Sasol BEE Ordinary Shares (R8,1 billion) less the costs to implement this transaction (R175 million) have been calculated at the average of the
relevant prevailing market rates for six months ended 31 December 2007; and

• based on prevailing market rates as at the Last Practicable Date, the average cost of the Preference Share funding raised is estimated at 10,9%.

(c) Taxation on interest earned is calculated at a tax rate of 29% and secondary tax on preference share dividend payments at a rate of 10%.

45

SASOL LIMITED

Statement of financial position

31 Dec 07 31 Dec 07
at Reviewed1 Adjustments2 Pro forma

(R million) (R million) (R million)

ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 54 301 54 301
Assets under construction 23 424 23 424
Goodwill 607 607
Other intangible assets 586 586
Post-retirement benefit assets 532 532
Deferred tax assets 808 808
Other long-term assets 3 080 3 080

Non-current assets 83 338 – 83 338

Assets held for sale 6 6
Inventories 17 028 17 028
Trade and other receivables 17 787 17 787
Short-term financial assets 239 239
Restricted cash 768 768
Cash 3 956 7 9793a 11 935

Current assets 39 784 7 979 47 763

Total assets 123 122 7 979 131 101

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Shareholders’ equity 60 228 8643b,c 61 092
Minority interest 1 759 6203d 2 379

Total equity 61 987 1 484 63 471

Long-term debt 12 687 6 4953e 19 182
Long-term financial liability 51 51
Long-term provisions 4 048 4 048
Post-retirement benefit obligations 3 887 3 887
Long-term deferred income 2 942 2 942
Deferred tax liabilities 8 657 8 657

Non-current liabilities 32 272 6 495 38 767

Short-term debt 8 671 8 671
Short-term financial liabilities 1 318 1 318
Other current liabilities 16 971 16 971
Bank overdraft 1 903 1 903

Current liabilities 28 863 – 28 863

Total equity and liabilities 123 122 7 979 131 101

46

SASOL LIMITED

Statement of changes in equity

31 Dec 07 31 Dec 07
at Reviewed1 Adjustments2 Pro forma

(R million) (R million) (R million)

Share capital 3 890 1 0393b 4 929
Share repurchase programme (10 969) (10 969)
Retained earnings 66 660 (3 692)3c 62 968
Share based payment reserve 1 043 3 5173c 4 560
Foreign currency translation reserve (389) (389)
Investment fair value reserve 3 3
Cash flow hedge reserve (10) (10)

Shareholders’ equity 60 228 864 61 092
Minority interest 1 759 6203d 2 379

Total equity 61 987 1 484 63 471

Notes:

1. Financial information is extracted from the reviewed condensed consolidated statement of financial position of Sasol at 31 December 2007.

2. The Transaction was implemented with effect on 31 December 2007 for the calculation of the statement of financial position adjustments.

3. The adjustments for the statement of financial position are as follows:

(a) Equity contributions received from Groups FundCo, Public FundCo, the Cash Invitation and the issue of the A, B and C Preference Shares of approximately
R8,1 billion less Transaction costs of R175 million.

(b) Issue of Sasol Ordinary Shares and Sasol BEE Ordinary Shares to the Employee Trusts, the Foundation and Black Public under the Cash Invitation.